
Missouri State (3-1) -vs- Oral Roberts (2-2)
2/17/2026 at Tulsa, Okla. (Chapman Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Felder,Ross (1-0)
Loss: Luke Williams (0-1)
HBP: Felder,Ross, Wade,Lance, Braydon Sanford, Weston Rouse
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Anderson First: Mark Hutchison Third Base: Casey Cowan 
Start: 3:04 pm   Time: 3:07   Attendance: 689   Weather: 71, fair, wind 18 in from RF

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri State 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 11 15 0
Oral Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0

Missouri State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Roessler,Gabe lf 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
    Beaman,Jackson lf 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Bogenpohl,Caden cf 5 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Callahan,Michael pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gollert,Taeg rf 6 0 1 1 0 2 4
Atkinson,Bobby 1b 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Kragel,Brant 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bergman,Carter c 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Carter,Charlie c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Knight,Max dh 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Sutherland,Curry 3b 5 2 3 1 0 1 1
Cermenelli,Bryce 2b 4 3 3 0 1 0 0
Fyffe,Logan ss 3 2 1 2 1 1 3
Schaaf,Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Felder,Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlton,Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wade,Lance p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 11 15 11 4 5 10

2B: Roessler,Gabe (1); Beaman,Jackson (1); Cermenelli,Bryce (1)
HR: Bergman,Carter (1); Sutherland,Curry (1)
SB: Gollert,Taeg (1); Knight,Max (1); Fyffe,Logan (1)
HBP: Bogenpohl,Caden (1); Fyffe,Logan (1)

Oral Roberts 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Edmunson rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Owen Coil ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cooper Combs lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Tyler Brodrick ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wailele Kane-Yates c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Matthew Mainord ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper Kelly dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Kole Dudding ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Makani Tanaka cf 3 0 1 0 1 2 6
Martell Davis 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Keaton Campbell 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ethan Fender 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Hudson Ellis ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Nate Nichols ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keaton Ruthardt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Hill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braydon Sanford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weston Rouse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kash Ferris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddox Thornton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 0 8 0 4 13 14

2B: Will Edmunson (1); Keaton Campbell (1)
HBP: Makani Tanaka (1); Nate Nichols (1)

Missouri State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schaaf,Jason 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 16
Felder,Ross (W, 1-0) 3.2 5 0 0 2 5 1 0 1 0 16 19 4 2 61
Charlton,Tyler 3.1 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 11 12 4 1 53
Wade,Lance 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 14
Totals 8 0 0 4 13 1 0 2 0 35 41 10 4 144

Oral Roberts IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Williams (L, 0-1) 1.2 5 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 2 38
Keaton Ruthardt 1.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 2 30
Jack Hill 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 3 23
Braydon Sanford 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 0 18
Weston Rouse 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 3 0 22
Kash Ferris 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 26
Maddox Thornton 1.0 5 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 8 8 2 0 31
Totals 15 11 11 4 5 1 0 2 0 42 48 15 7 188



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Missouri State - Top of 1st MOS ORU
Roessler,G. lined out to lf (2-2 BBFSF). 0 0
Bogenpohl,C. grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBBBF). 0 0
Gollert,T. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 1st MOS ORU
Edmunson, W flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Combs, C singled down the 3b line (3-2 BBKKB). 0 0
Kane-Yates struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Kelly, C grounded out to p (0-2 KFF). 0 0

Missouri State - Top of 2nd MOS ORU
Atkinson,B. lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Bergman,C. homered to left center, RBI (1-1 KB). 1 0
Knight,M. struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSFK). 1 0
Sutherland,C singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 0
Cermenelli,B singled to right field (1-0 B); Sutherland,C advanced to second. 1 0
Fyffe,L. walked (3-0 BBBB); Cermenelli,B advanced to second; Sutherland,C advanced to third. 1 0
Roessler,G. doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI (0-0); Fyffe,L. scored; Cermenelli,B scored; Sutherland,C
scored. 4 0
Bogenpohl,C. singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Roessler,G. scored. 5 0
Ruthardt, K to p for Williams, L. 5 0
Gollert,T. flied out to cf (0-1 F). 5 0

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 2nd MOS ORU
Felder,R. to p for Schaaf,J.. 5 0
Tanaka, M singled through the left side (0-1 S). 5 0
Davis, M reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Tanaka, M out at second 3b to 2b. 5 0
Campbell, K popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 5 0
Fender, E struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 0

Missouri State - Top of 3rd MOS ORU
Atkinson,B. grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBBK). 5 0
Bergman,C. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 0
Knight,M. walked (3-2 KFBBFFFBFB). 5 0
Sutherland,C singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Knight,M. advanced to second. 5 0
Cermenelli,B walked (3-1 BBKBB); Sutherland,C advanced to second; Knight,M. advanced to third. 5 0
Fyffe,L. flied out to cf to left center (0-1 S). 5 0

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 3rd MOS ORU
Ellis, H flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 5 0
Edmunson, W doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 5 0
Combs, C walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 0
Kane-Yates fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 5 0
Combs, C advanced to second on a wild pitch; Edmunson, W advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
Kelly, C walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 5 0
Tanaka, M struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 5 0

Missouri State - Top of 4th MOS ORU
Hill, J to p for Ruthardt, K. 5 0
Roessler,G. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 5 0
Bogenpohl,C. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 5 0



Gollert,T. struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBFBS). 5 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 4th MOS ORU
Davis, M struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 5 0
Campbell, K doubled down the lf line (0-2 KF). 5 0
Fender, E grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 5 0
Ellis, H struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBSS). 5 0

Missouri State - Top of 5th MOS ORU
Atkinson,B. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 0
Bergman,C. flied out to cf (2-2 BSBF). 5 0
Knight,M. flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 0

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 5th MOS ORU
Edmunson, W singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 5 0
Combs, C flied out to rf (0-1 F). 5 0
Kane-Yates singled through the left side (0-0); Edmunson, W advanced to second. 5 0
Kelly, C struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 5 0
Tanaka, M hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Kane-Yates advanced to second; Edmunson, W advanced to third. 5 0
Charlton,T. to p for Felder,R.. 5 0
Davis, M flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 5 0

Missouri State - Top of 6th MOS ORU
Sanford, B to p for Hill, J. 5 0
Sutherland,C homered to left center, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 6 0
Cermenelli,B lined out to cf (2-2 KBSB). 6 0
Fyffe,L. hit by pitch (3-2 SBSBB). 6 0
Roessler,G. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 6 0
Rouse, W to p for Sanford, B. 6 0
Fyffe,L. stole second. 6 0
Bogenpohl,C. hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 6 0
Gollert,T. flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 6 0

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 6th MOS ORU
Campbell, K grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 6 0
Fender, E struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 6 0
Ellis, H flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 6 0

Missouri State - Top of 7th MOS ORU
Atkinson,B. flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 6 0
Bergman,C. popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 0
Knight,M. singled up the middle (1-2 BFK). 6 0
Knight,M. stole second. 6 0
Sutherland,C struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 6 0

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 7th MOS ORU
Beaman,J. to lf for Roessler,G.. 6 0
Edmunson, W struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 6 0
Combs, C flied out to lf (0-1 F). 6 0
Kane-Yates struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 6 0

Missouri State - Top of 8th MOS ORU



Ferris, K to p for Rouse, W. 6 0
Cermenelli,B singled through the left side (0-1 F). 6 0
Fyffe,L. struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 6 0
Beaman,J. walked (3-2 KBKBBB); Cermenelli,B advanced to second. 6 0
Bogenpohl,C. flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBFF). 6 0
Gollert,T. singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Beaman,J. advanced to third; Cermenelli,B scored. 7 0
Gollert,T. stole second. 7 0
Atkinson,B. lined out to rf (1-2 KBF). 7 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 8th MOS ORU
Kelly, C struck out looking (3-2 FKBBFFBFK). 7 0
Tanaka, M walked (3-2 KFBFBBFB). 7 0
Davis, M singled to left field (1-2 FBS); Tanaka, M advanced to second. 7 0
Campbell, K infield fly to 1b (0-0). 7 0
Fender, E struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 7 0

Missouri State - Top of 9th MOS ORU
Thornton, M to p for Ferris, K. 7 0
Bergman,C. singled to left field (0-0). 7 0
Knight,M. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 7 0
Sutherland,C flied out to cf (3-2 FBFBB). 7 0
Cermenelli,B doubled to right center (2-2 KBBF); Bergman,C. advanced to third. 7 0
Fyffe,L. singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-2 BKK); Cermenelli,B scored; Bergman,C. scored. 9 0
Fyffe,L. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 0
Beaman,J. doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BBSF); Fyffe,L. scored. 10 0
Bogenpohl,C. singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 BFK); Beaman,J. scored. 11 0
Callahan,M. pinch ran for Bogenpohl,C.. 11 0
Gollert,T. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 11 0

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 9th MOS ORU
Callahan,M. to cf. 11 0
Kragel,B. to 1b for Atkinson,B.. 11 0
Carter,C. to c for Bergman,C.. 11 0
Wade,L. to p for Charlton,T.. 11 0
Nichols, N pinch hit for Ellis, H. 11 0
Nichols, N hit by pitch (0-0). 11 0
Coil, O pinch hit for Edmunson, W. 11 0
Coil, O struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 11 0
Brodrick, T pinch hit for Combs, C. 11 0
Brodrick, T singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Nichols, N advanced to second. 11 0
Mainord, M pinch hit for Kane-Yates. 11 0
Mainord, M popped up to rf (0-0). 11 0
Dudding, K pinch hit for Kelly, C. 11 0
Dudding, K walked; Brodrick, T advanced to second; Nichols, N advanced to third. 11 0
Tanaka, M struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 11 0


